

1000 Potomac Street N.W. Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20007

Main: 202.965.7880 Fax: 202.965.1729 foster.com

Direct Phone: 202.298.1793 brad.deutsch@foster.com

December 10, 2021

VIA EMAIL

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, NE Washington, DC 20554

Political Programming Staff, Policy Division, Media Bureau Robert Baker, Assistant Chief, <u>Robert.Baker@fcc.gov</u>
Gary Schonman, Special Counsel, <u>Gary.Schonman@fcc.gov</u>
Sima Nilsson, Attorney-Advisor, <u>Sima.Nilsson@fcc.gov</u>

Re: MRR License LLC

Consent Decree DA 20-1451

Compliance Report and Certification

Dear Political Programming Staff:

On behalf of the MRR License LLC (the "Company"), and pursuant to paragraph 15(c) of the above-referenced Consent Decree, please find attached the Company's compliance report.

Should any questions arise concerning this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Brad C. Deutsch

Counsel to MRR License LLC

FG:11844713.1

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH FCC POLITICAL RECORD-KEEPING STATUTE AND RULE

MRR License LLC Licensee of WOOZ-FM, Harrisburg, IL; Facility ID No. 74581 WXLT(FM), Christopher, IL; Facility ID No. 6647

Pursuant to paragraph 15(c) of the Consent Decree between the Federal Communications Commission and MRR License LLC (the "Company"), DA 20-1451, released December 4, 2020 (the "Consent Decree"), I serve as the Company's Compliance Officer and I hereby certify based on my personal knowledge that the Company (i) has established and implemented the Compliance Plan; (ii) has utilized the operating procedures since the implementation of the Compliance Plan; and (iii) is not aware of any instances of noncompliance with the terms and conditions of the Consent Decree.

Further, as a senior officer of the Company, I have reviewed the enclosed compliance report showing that there were no requests at either station for the purchase of political advertising time during the 6-month period preceding the November 2, 2021, general election. Based on my personal knowledge, the compliance report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact, does not omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made therein, and is not misleading with respect to the period covered by the compliance report.

As the Company's designated Compliance Officer, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing certification and the attached compliance report are true and correct.

MRR LICENSE LLC

Executed this 10th day of December, 2021

David J. Wilhelm

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and Secretary Mississippi River Radio LLC, Sole Member of MRR License LLC

All capitalized terms in this certification have the same meaning as defined in the Consent Decree.

MRR LICENSE LLC December 2021

Station	Facility No.	y ID C		FEDERAL CANDIDATE Request Date	FEDERAL CANDIDATE Upload Date	FEDERAL CANDIDATE No. of Days Late	STATE CANDIDATE Request Date		LOCAL CANDIDATE Request Date		ISSUE AD Request Date	ISSUE AD Upload Date	ISSUE AD No. of Days Late	Statio Total Fi Upload	Total Files	Station % of Files Uploaded Late	Total Days		Total Files Uploaded		
WXLT(FM)	6647	7 CI	hristopher, IL											0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WOOZ-FM	74581	81 H	larrisburg, IL											0	0	0	0				